FORM-1595	06-23-19	330	EET	U.S. DE	EPARTMENT	OF COMM
(Berry (, 02))					Patent and T	
		MARKA ANDRE MENS AMURI	orney D	ocket :	No.:C-3	451
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paternes	1007436	74	_cached origi	inal docume	ents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of	f receiv:	ing party	(ie g)
Francis von NIEDERHÄUSERN		Name: <u>VN</u>	N SA			10 ⁻
		Internal /	Address:			956
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ed? [Yes (X) No		Auuress.			- 80-
			dress: <u>Ru</u> 740 Moutier			<u>.</u>
		City:	State	: Z	ZIP:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name	(s) & address	(es) attach	ned? [] Yes	[X] NO
-						
[XX] Assignment [] Merger [] Sogurity Agroement						
<pre>[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other</pre>						
Execution Date: <u>May 20, 1998</u>	MARMANANANA - AMBANA - ANTARA ANA					
4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed together	with a new applic	ation, the ex), 1998	ecution date	e of the a	pplication	is:
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. filed	with a new applic <u>May 2</u> (<u>), 1998</u>	B. Pa	e of the a		is:
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. filed Addition	with a new applic May 20 onal numbers atta	0, 1998	B. Pa [X] No	tent No.	.(s)	
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. filed Addition 5. Name and address is party to whom co Addition of the mailed: A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition No.(s) Add	with a new applic <u>May 2</u> onal numbers atta rrespondence	<u>), 1998</u>	B. Pa [X] No	tent No.	.(s)	
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. filed Addition 5. Name and address is party to whom co Addition of the mailed: A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition No.(s) Add	with a new applic <u>May 2</u> onal numbers atta rrespondence	0, 1998	B. Pa [X] No	tent No.	.(s)	
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. filed Addition 5. Name and addresses party to whom co b M. F. Mane and addresses party to whom co Addition of the mailed: 40.00 CP	with a new applic <u>May 2</u> onal numbers atta rrespondence	0, 1998	B. Pa [X] No	tent No.	.(s)	
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. filed Additi 5. Name and addressin party to whom co biology document should be mailed: 40.00 DP Mame: <u>B. Franklin Griffin, Jr.</u> Internal Address:	with a new applic May 20 onal numbers atta rrespondence	0, 1998	B. Pa [X] No	tent No.	.(s)	
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. filed Addition 5. Name and addressing party to whom co bibling document should be mailed: Mame: <u>B. Franklin Griffin, Jr.</u> Internal Address: <u>GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL</u>	with a new applic May 20 onal numbers atta rrespondence	0, 1998	B. Pa [X] No	tent No.	.(s)	
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. filed Addition 5. Name and addressing party to whom co base of the should be mailed: 4.00 CP Mame: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1	with a new applic <u>May 2</u> onal numbers attac <u>rrespondence</u>	0, 1998	B. Pa [X] No	tent No.	.(s)	
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. filed Addition 5. Name and addressing party to whom co be being document should be mailed: 40.00 D Mame: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1 Street Address: same as above	with a new applic <u>May 21</u> onal numbers atta rrespondence	 1998 ched? [] Yes Total number Total fee 	B. Pa [X] No pr of applica	ations and	.(s) 1 patents i	nvolved:[
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. filed Addition 5. Name and addressing party to whom co be being document should be mailed: 40.00 D Mame: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1 Street Address: same as above	with a new applic <u>May 21</u> onal numbers atta rrespondence	 1998 Ched? [] Yes Total number Total number Total fee [XX] Enc 	B. Pa [X] No pr of applica	ations and	.(s) 1 patents i: \$ <u>4</u> (nvolved:[:
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. filed Addition 5. Name and addressing party to whom co be being document should be mailed: 40.00 D Mame: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1 Street Address: same as above	with a new applic May 2(onal numbers attac rrespondence	 1998 Ched? [] Yes Total number Total number Total fee [XX] Enc 	B. Pa [X] No er of applica e (37 CFR 3 losed horized to p	ations and ations and 3.41) e charged	.(s) 1 patents i: \$ <u>4</u> (nvolved:[:
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. filed Addition 5. Name and addressing party to whom co be being document should be mailed: 40.00 D Mame: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1 Street Address: same as above	with a new applic May 2(onal numbers attac rrespondence	 1998 ched? [] Yes Total numbe Total numbe Total fee [XX] Enc [] Aut 3. Deposit a 	B. Pa [X] No er of applica e (37 CFR 3 losed horized to p	ations and ations and 3.41) e charged mber:	.(s) l patents in \$40 to deposit	nvolved:[: 0.00 : account
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. filed Addition 5. Name and addressing party to whom co Addition 5. Name and addressing party to whom co Addressing addressing party to whom co Addressing addressing party to whom co Addressing addressing addr	with a new applic May 2(onal numbers attac rrespondence	 7. Total fee [XX] Enc [XX] Enc [] Aut; 3. Deposit a DO NOT att; 	B. Pa [X] No rr of applica (37 CFR 3 losed horized to b account num 07-2153	ations and ations and 3.41) e charged mber:	.(s) l patents in \$40 to deposit	nvolved:[0.00 : account
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. filed Addition 5. Name and addressing party to whom comparison 5. Name and addressing party to whom comparison 6. Name and signature. 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the set of my knowledge and belief.	with a new applic May 21 onal numbers attac rrespondence 2204 DO NOT USE T	<pre>ched? [] Yes ched? [] Yes 5. Total numbe 7. Total fee [XX] Enc [] Aut 3. Deposit a DO NOT att; HIS SPACE</pre>	B. Pa [X] No er of applica e (37 CFR 3 losed horized to b iccount num 07-2153 ach duplicat	ations and ations and 3.41) be charged mber: e copy of	(s) patents in to deposit this cover	D.00 c account c sheet.
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. filed Additi- 5. Name and addressing party to whom comparison Mame: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: <u>GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL</u> 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1 Street Address: <u>same as above</u> City: <u>Arlington</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>2</u> 2 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document. <u>B. Franklin Griffin, Jr.</u> Name of person signing	with a new applic May 21 onal numbers atta- rrespondence 2204 DO NOT USE T he foregoing infor Ature	<pre>ched? [] Yes 5. Total numbe 7. Total fee [XX] Enc [] Aut 3. Deposit a DO NOT att; HIS SPACE cmation is tru </pre>	B. Pa [X] No er of applica e (37 CFR 3 losed horized to b iccount num 07-2153 ach duplicat me and correct June Da	ations and ations ations at ations at ations at a ations at a state at at a state at at a	(s) l patents in to deposit this cover v attached of 88	0.00 c account
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. filed Additi- 5. Name and addressing party to whom co Additi- 5. Name and addressing party to whom co Additi- 5. Name and addressing party to whom co Mame: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: <u>GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL</u> 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1 Street Address: <u>same as above</u> City: <u>Arlington</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>2</u> 2 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document. B. Franklin Griffin, Jr.	with a new applic May 21 May 21 conal numbers attac rrespondence 2204 2204 DO NOT USE T ne foregoing infor Ature colucing cover sheet	<pre>ched? [] Yes ched? [] Yes 5. Total numbe 7. Total fee [XX] Enc [] Aut 3. Deposit a DO NOT atta HIS SPACE cmation is tru , attachments,</pre>	B. Pa [X] No er of applica e (37 CFR 3 losed horized to b account num 07-2153 ach duplicat the and correct Lune Data and documen:	ations and ations and 3.41) e charged mber: e copy of ct and any 11, 199 ate [2]	(s) a patents in a patents in to deposit this cover attached of 8	0.00 c account

PATENT REEL: 9248 FRAME: 0590

For use <u>only</u> when this Assignment accompanies the application papers and the application papers and this Assignment are signed by each respective inventor on the same date.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitled

BAR FEEDER FOR FEEDING A MACHINE TOOL, IN PARTICULAR AN (Title of Invention)

AUTOMATIC LATHE

for which the undersigned is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and which application is attached hereto, in a patent application executed by each of the undersigned on the same date as shown by their respective signatures below;

WHEREAS,	VN SA	
	(Name of A	ssignee)

(hereinafter Assignee), residing a: <u>RUE de l'Ecluse 35</u> (Address)

<u>CH-2740 Moutier / Switzerland</u>

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Francis von Niederhäu	Isern Flence, i ice	Rilderlike	Miny 20 19:8
Typed Name	Signature	Date	;
Typed Name	Signature	Cate	
Typed Name	Signature	Date	
Typed Name	Signature	Date	
Typed Name	Signature	Date	
Typed Name	Signature	Date	

I